as follows :

Beginning at a point formed by the inter­
section of the existing west line of Oxford SL 
with the existing south line of Oakland Road ; 
thence in an easterly direction by the said ex­
isting south line of Oakland Road for a dis­
tance of one hundred and five (105) feet; thenoe 
southerly at right angles to the said existing 
south line of Oakland Road for a distance of 
twenty-nine (29) feet, more or less, or until it 
meets the proposed new south line of Oakland 
Road as laid down in the Official City Plan ; 
thence westerly by a prolongation of the said 
new south line of Oakland Road as laid down 
on the Official Plan for a distance of eighty-five 
feet (85) more or less ; thence further westerly 
for a distance of five hundred and seventy- 
three (573) feet, more or less, until It meets the 
eastern shore of the North West Arm at a 
point distant twenty-nine (29) feet measured 
at right angles to the prolongation of this 
line from an iron bolt set in the rock 
at or near high water marie at Black Rock 
Point so called ; thenoe further westwardly by 
a prolongation of the last described course for 
a distance of one hundred and sixteen (116) feet 
more or less, or until it meets the western 
boundary of the water lot owned by the said 
Roderick Macdonald ; thence northerly by the 
said western boundary line of the said water 
lot until it meets a line drawn parallel to the 
last described course and distant sixty (60) feet